
 2018 Tech Prep Spring Summit Calendar

Career Field Date Time Location Contact Email Phone

Business Satellites Friday, February 9, 2018 8AM to 3PM MVCTC- Mezz Joey Marshall joseph.marshall@sinclair.edu 937-512-2275

Law & Public Safety Thursday, March 1, 2018 noon-3PM 7-006A Lindsay Pitstick lindsay.pitstick@sinclair.edu 937-512-2324

Medical Bioscience (i.e. Biotechnology) & Biology courses Friday, March 02, 2018 noon-3PM 6-142 Megan O'Toole megan.otoole@sinclair.edu 937-512-5161

Math Courses: MAT 1110-1120-1125-1130-1370 Tuesday, March 6, 2018 8AM- 9:30AM 6-142 Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Information Technology Monday, March 12, 2018 8:30AM-11AM 6-142 Lindsay Pitstick lindsay.pitstick@sinclair.edu 937-512-2324

JROTC/Aviation Mondy, March 12, 2018 noon-3PM 13-103 Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Business/Marketing Tuesday, March 13, 2018 8AM -11AM 7-310 Joey Marshall joseph.marshall@sinclair.edu 937-512-2275

Dental Assisting Tuesday, March 13, 2018 noon-3PM 7-L02A Megan O'Toole megan.otoole@sinclair.edu 937-512-5161

Automotive Friday, March 16, 2018 noon-3PM 20-131 Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Cosmetology Tuesday, March 20, 2018 8AM -11AM 6-142 Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Animal Science and Management Tuesday, March 20, 2018 noon-3PM 11-443 Jess Moore jess.moore@sinclair.edu 937-512-5141

Architecture & Construction -  CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER Wednesday, March 21, 2018 8AM-noon 8-SAC Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Agricultural & Environmental Systems (including NRM) Wednesday, March 21, 2018 8AM-noon 8-SAC Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Engineering, Manufacturing, & Welding Wednesday, March 21, 2018 8AM-noon 8-SAC Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Theater Tech Thursday, March 22, 2018 noon-3PM 11-443 Lindsay Pitstick lindsay.pitstick@sinclair.edu 937-512-2324

Culinary Arts Monday, April 9, 2018 8AM -11AM 13-Tartan Terrace Wendell Meyers wendell.meyers@sinclair.edu 937-512-2198

Media Arts Tuesday, April 17, 2018 noon-3PM 11-443 Lindsay Pitstick lindsay.pitstick@sinclair.edu 937-512-2324

Allied Health & Nursing Wednesday, April 18, 2018 noon-3PM 6-142 Megan O'Toole megan.otoole@sinclair.edu 937-512-5161

Education & Training Thursday, April 19, 2018 noon-3PM 11-443 Jess Moore jess.moore@sinclair.edu 937-512-5141

Visual Design & Imaging/Interactive Media Friday, April 20, 2018 8:30AM-11AM 11-443 Lindsay Pitstick lindsay.pitstick@sinclair.edu 937-512-2324

Exercise Science & Sports Medicine Friday, April 20, 2018 noon-3PM 6-142 Megan O'Toole megan.otoole@sinclair.edu 937-512-5161


